Such a vessel 
may be used as a residence if it is determined by the Park Authority to be actively engaged in 
fishing activity during a legally established fishing season; except such a vessel may not be so used 
for more than ninety (90) days in any three hundred sixty five (365) day period; Transient vessel: 
A vessel may be used as a residence for not more than fourteen (14) days in any sixty (60) day 
period if it is determined by the Park Authority to be in transit from one location to another.  (2) 
Transient vessel: A vessel may be used as a Residence (as defined above) for no more than fourteen

[...]

(4) Emergency conditions: A vessel may be used 
as a residence when necessary during a storm or other emergency but only for the duration of 
the storm or emergency as determined by the Park Authority; and in no event for more than 
ninety (90) days in any three hundred sixty five (365) day period. (5) Berth holders may sleep 
aboard their vessels for up to 3 days a week and no more than 90 days in any 365-day period.  
(6) Short-term, lower-cost visitor serving lodging of up to thirty (30) berths may be approved by 
the Park Authority, subject to terms and conditions set by the Park Authority to ensure Marina